CE4531

STATE OF MONTANA TOOLE COUNTY DOC #: 384531 RECORDED; 2/21/2024 12:40 PM Book: 99 MISC Page: 554 Treva Nelson CLERK AND RECORDER BY: Man Man, Many Fee: 24.00 CITY OF SHELBY 112 IST 5T 50

SHELBY MT 39474

RESOLUTION NO. 2082

A RESOLUTION ANNEXING PROPERTY INTO THE MUNICIPAL LIMITS OF THE CITY OF SHELBY

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Shelby was presented with a request for annexation from **Dee Harris** concerning certain real property and;

1. The request for annexation (attached as Exhibit A) contains the signatures of more than 50 percent of the owners of the property to be annexed.

2. The boundaries of the City of Shelby are to be extended to include the private real property (attached as Exhibit B), described as follows:

Parcel of property situated in Section 22, Township 32 North, Range 2 West, C.O.S 2016-3, P.M.M., Toole County, Montana, containing 3.79 acres (6 City Shop Rd, Shelby MT)

3. These tracts shall be zoned Rural Residential and included in Ward 1 of the City of Shelby for voting purposes.

FURTHER, this resolution shall be incorporated into the minutes of the city council of the City of Shelby.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHELBY, MONTANA;

That the parcel of real property hereinabove stated, owned by Dee Harris is hereby annexed into the municipal limits of the city of Shelby.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the city council of the City of Shelby, Montana, this 4th day of December, 2023.

DERMOTT

ATTEST:

JADE GOROSKI, FINANCE OFFICER

EXHIBIT A TO RESOLUTION NO. 2082 PETITION FOR ANNEXATION

Dre Hookis I/We, , hereby petition the City Council of the City of Shelby to annex the real property owned by me/us described as follows to wit:

(legal description) 522, T32 N, RO2 W, C.O.S. 2016-3

Containing 3.79 acres, more or less.

DATED this 20TH day of October , 2023.

(signature)

Hoperis

S:\shared documents\Annexation\lannex petition from owner.doc



EXHIBIT B TO RESOLUTION NO. 2082

· ·

RE: [EXTERNAL] Annexing property into the City

Fuller, Stuart <Stuart.Fuller@mt.gov>

Thu 2/22/2024 12:57 PM

To:GeoenabledElections <GeoenabledElections@mt.gov>;Toni Moore <tmoore@toolecountymt.gov>;SOS Elections <SOSElections@mt.gov>;mpearce@mapsrus.net <mpearce@mapsrus.net>;Treva Nelson <tnelson@toolecountymt.gov>

ite en en la 1960 - Subaras variantes en en president das Secondarias de la estador Subara da la competência d Teneros a comune ogéne president exponéncies, a par contro personar ou a constituación a llouenty Competer a con

ar on kornské stolkka konstala soljenské kornekti karálská kornekti kornetné konstal kornetné konstala a vyslu Provenské stolk postalak (* 17 augustalak kornetné) – polík SCE Prokl. – – postala kornetné kornetné kornetné k Sceletní stolka karálské kornetné kornetné kornetné kornetné karálské kornetné karálské kornetné kornetné korne

Speak in the create was in controls to openly to Shelby Rund Undersity outsing the Shubble of Kerry State and the However Colored cumpon to be anyone registered at antisy at the Colored she had on thing the strugglo repeaty was on earlier for the receiver of some under dust reaction of a model was would be washed to respect to a frequencies and the second some under the color of various to a conversion of spatial who can be washed to can be be an on the part of a water a the color of water of spatial who can be washed to can be be any on the part of a frequency.

and the number of the second state of the second state of the second states and the second stat



e de la composición d



Georges de l'alteria y & correrSelvicts Maartono Marcono Secondo politico facilitada do 1993 Statulação do 199 Preesa, 197 3960 HOMOR 19,446,0007

website email map

A decemble of the sector of

Server Thursday, Johnnary 73, 1923, 12, 19 PM

nen füheine, solle dimeoni provenses solle net geven RGA Elections <SOSE/ecdorativers ugeven reheerers@repayres In elizabledEcontrens konstera bene indica agent goven, Tuller, Stuart «Stuarts allest@manavas), VEESDA, 1959 (

· 法公司的公司任何公司的公司的权利。

conjection of the Washing Among property into the Lity.

hi Toni,

Thenks to bending along this relativos. We'll get your precisio map isolation and sent to Study' to Unlose into BleetM (1965) Another

n an with Sington





Control of Machine Indone@toolecountymt.gov
Control Indonese Imdore@toolecountymt.gov
Control Indonese Indonese

The reveal this document for miner with of Shelby to throat this property into the puty scale of she out used toward update this on our new maps, and how do instantic this in theory for

Toní L Moore

Toole County Recording Clerk

226 1st ST S

Shelby MT 59474